Websites)

OFFICE OF THE AMARPUR NAGAR PANCHAYAT AMARPUR, GOMATI TRIPURA

Dated: 02-11-2023.

Local Newspapers and

PRESS NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO: 02/NIeT/EO/AMP/ANP/2023-24/

Executive Officer, Amarpur Nagar Panchayat, Amarpur, Gomati Tripura invites on behalf of the 'Chairperson of Amarpur Nagar Panchayat' percentage rate e-tender from the Central & State public sector undertaking / enterprise and eligible Bidders /Firms/Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD/TTAADC/MES/CPWD/Railway/Other State PWD up to 3.00 P.M. on 10-11-2023 for the following work:-

SI NO	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR DOCUMENT DOWNLOADING AND BIDDING	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF BID	DOCUMENT DOWNLOADING AND BIDING AT APPLICATION	CLASS OF BIDDER
1	Construction of RCC drain near Ratan Shil house to near Maya Banik house via Sankar Chakraborty house at ward no-08 of Amarpur Nagar Panchayat during the year 2022-23. DNIeT No- 03/EO/AMP-NP/2023-24	Rs. 9, 44,331.00	Rs.18, 887.00	02(Two) Months	up to 3.00 P.M.	At 3.30 P.M. on 10-11-2023	https://tripuratenders.gov.in.	Appropriate class

Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding only in online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. Bidders are allowed to bid 24x7 until the time of Bid closing, with option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be considered for evaluation. The e-Procurement website will not allow any Bidder to attempt bidding, after the scheduled date and time. Submission of bids physically is not permitted.

Bid fee and Earnest Money are to be paid electronically over the online payment facility provided in the portal any time after start date of bid submission and before bid submission end date using Net Banking facility by the bidders. The Bid Fee of Rs.1, 000 (Rupees one thousand) only, to be paid electronically over the Online Payment facility, is Non-Refundable and to be deposited to the Government account automatically as revenue.

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on behalf of the **Executive Officer**, **Amarpur Nagar Panchayat**, **Amarpur**, **Gomati Tripura** and the same shall be accessible by intending Bidder through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. However, intending bidders and other Bidders may like to be present at the Bid opening. For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to eoampnp@gmail.com. **Note:**

NO NEGOTIATION WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH THE LOWEST BIDDER

Executive Officer
Amarpur Nagar Panchayat
Amarpur, Gomati Tripura

NO.F.6(8)/E-TENDER/AMP/ANP/2020-21/ 1056 (17)

Dated, 30 /08/2023

- 1. The Chairperson, Amarpur Nagar Panchayat, Amarpur, Gomati Tripura for favor of your kind information.
- 2. The Vice- Chairperson, Amarpur Nagar Panchayat, Amarpur, Gomati Tripura for favor of your kind information.
- 3. Shri Uttam Kr. Majumder, Member, Chairperson in Council, ANP, Amarpur for favour of kind information.

Copy also to:-

- 1. The District Magistrate, & Collector, Gomati District, Tripura for favour of your kind information.
- 2. The Director, Urban Development Department, Agartala, west Tripura, for favour of your kind information.
- 3. The Director of Information, Cultural Affairs, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging publication of format A in four local leading newspapers and publication of format-B in two National newspapers (for bids costing more than Rs.100 lakhs).
- 4. The Chief Engineer, Urban Development Department, Agartala, West Tripura, for favour of your kind information.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Division, Amarpur, Gomati Tripura, for favour of your kind information.
- 6. The Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Amarpur, Gomati Tripura, for favour of your kind information.
- 7. The SDO,PWD(R&B), Amarpur Sub-Division for information.
- 8. The SDO, RD, Amarpur Sub-Division for favour of your kind information.
- 9. The Block Development Officer, Amarpur, Gomati Tripura, for favour of your kind information 10-13. Accountant / Cashier / Notice Board / Office Copy.
- 14. The Secretary, All Tripura Contractor(s) Association, Amarpur.

(For & on behalf of Amarpur Nagar Panchayat)

Executive Officer,
Amarpur Nagar Panchayat,
Amarpur, Gomati Tripura